

## Title Private Hospital Surgeries / Tests

Reference Number: RDF1976-23 Date of Response: 09/11/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Please provide me with information NHS Trust's contracts with private hospitals to provide surgeries and tests to NHS patients, whether as part of the Elective Recovery Plan or in the ordinary course of providing surgeries and tests to NHS patients.

## This information should include:

- 1. Which private hospitals you have contracts with,
- 2. What the monetary value of each contract is,
- 3. And, what surgeries and tests the private hospitals are contracted to provide under each contract.

The Trust is unable to respond to the questions above as the information requested is not held by the Trust. The Trust has no contracts with private providers.